## **RESOLUTION 2024-2**

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL GENERAL FUND BUDGET OF THE LELY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025

WHEREAS, the District Manager has heretofore prepared and submitted to the Board, for approval, the District's proposed General Fund Budget for the ensuing fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing has been held on this 17th day of July 2024, at which members of the general public were accorded the opportunity to speak prior to the adoption of the final budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE LELY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT;

- 1. The General Fund Budget heretofore submitted to be approved by the Board is hereby adopted as the final General Fund Budget of the District for Fiscal Year 2025.
- 2. A verified copy of said General Fund Budget shall be attached as an exhibit to this Resolution in the District's "Official Record of Proceedings."

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of July 2024, by the Board of Supervisors of the Lely Community Development District, Collier County.

Gerry Campkin, Chair

ATTEST: Neil Dorrill, Secretary